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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

In the Office of the West Bengal State Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban,11, Mirza Galib Strret, Kolkata-700087

COMPLAINT CASE NO...............of 2025

(A Complaint under section 18 of the Right to Information Act,2005)

Sir/Madam,

As I have not received any Information/Decision neither from the
State Public Information Officer (SPIO), in the Office of the of the Joint
Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Government of West
Bengal, Department of Land and Land Reforms & Refugee Relief &
Rehabilitation, Compensation Branch, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001
@ nor from the Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal,
Government of West Bengal, Department of Land and Land Reforms &
Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation, Compensation Branch, Writers’ Building,
Kolkata-700001being the 1st Appellate Authority under the RTI Act, 1
have been compelled to file this complaint under section 18 of the Right
to Information Act,2005 furnishing the following details as under.

1. NAME OF THE COMPLAINANT : SWAPAN PAL
2 ADDRESS OF COMPLAINANT : Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.S.-
' Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.
3 CONTACT NO. 8 E-MAILID  :a) 9679823203(M),
b) psomnathpaulSO 177@gmail.com
4. DATE OF FILING OF APPLICATION
FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI
ACT . 05.11.24 submitted through Speed

Poét and duly acknowledged of
receipt on 14.11.24.
5. WHETHER APPLICATION FEE
PAID :Yes
If Yes, Mode of Payment : Court Fee of Rs. 10/- was affixed
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On the head of the Application.

6. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC
INFORMATION OFFICER : The S P I O in the Office of the
| Joint Secretary to the Government
of West Bengal, Government of West
Bengal, Departmént of Land and
Land Reforms And Refugee Relief &
Rehabilitation, Compensation
Branch, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-
700001.

7. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC '
INFORMATION OFFICER . Office of the of the Joint Secretary
‘ to the Governmeht of West Bengal,
Government of West Bengal,
Department of Land and Land
Reforms  And Refugee Relief &
Rehabilitation, Compensation
Branch, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-
700001.

8. DEPARTMENT/OFFICE
AND ADDRESS . Office of the Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal,
Government of West Bengal,
Department of Land and Land
Reforms  And Refugee Relief &

Rehabilitation, Compensation
Branch, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-
700001. .

Office of the of the Joint Secretary to

the Government of West Bengal,

" Nrakos Lol




Government of West Bengal,
Department of Land and Land
Reforms  And Refugee Relief &

Rehabilitation, Compensation
Branch, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-
700001.

9. WHETHER THE RTI APPLICATION
IS TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER
SPIO U/S 6(3) OF RTI ACT : No

If Yes, name and address of such

Authority : Not applicable
10. GIST OF INFORMATION
SOUGHT FOR : The appellant herein delineated

some facts in the RTI Application
dated 05.11.24, wherein the
information sought for stated

therein concisely as follows:-

(a)  The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked with
“G” therein) which was duly ser&ed upon the D.L.& L.R.O., Purba
Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur for their respective
information and taking necessary action. Whether after the receipt
of the same datéd 26.02.2009 the D.L.& L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
and the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur upon treating the same as urgent
has taken any necessary action on their respective parts to assist
for disbursement of the Compensation.amount as stated above till
date? If answer is YES, Please [urnish what volume of assistance
are/is provided by each of them. If answer is NO, what necessary
action(s) have been initiated {rom the end of the Joint Secretary to

comply their obligation till date?
(b) Please furnish the name and designation of the First Appellate

Authority along with the details of complete postal address of the First
Appellate Authority.
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(sclf-attested copy of the same is
attached... annexure “A” collectively)

11. HAVE YOU RECEIVED ANY
RESPONSE / INFORMATION: NO.

12. DATE OF FILING 1ST APPEAL : 15.01.2025

(Self-attested copy of the same is
attached... annexure “B” collectively)

13. AUTHORITY TO WHOM THE
FIRST APPEAL WAS MADE
WITH ADDRESS - The Joint Secretary to the
» Government of West Bengal,
Government of West Bengal,
Department of Land and Land
Reforms  And Refugee Relief &
Rehabilitation, Compensation
Branch, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-
700001.

14. DECISION OF THE 18T
APPEALLATE AUTHORITY, IF ANY : Not at all responded.

15. GROUNDS OF COMPLAINT

AND THE RELIEF SOUGHT : Some specific and pertinent
information were asked in the RTI Application dated 05.11.24 but the

SPIO dcliberatecly adamant and neglected to reply the questions and
showing thumb to his responsibility to reply the questions till date which

is in contravention and non-compliance with the RTI Laws which is fully

against his utmost responsibility as follows:--

\/f&\m,%m ‘i




a) Firstly, the SPIO did not make any reply till date of filing the 1st
Appcal to the 1st Appellate Authority i.e. 15.01.25 and for not providing
the Information which not only shows his neglecting, arbitrary, avoiding
attitude but also his deceptive silence towards the RTI Applicant.

b) Secondly, the deceptive silence of the SPIO is clearly tantamount to
refusal to inform the queries of the RTI Applicant which is total violation
of the provisions of the RTI Act Which is tantamount to refusal under
section 7(2) of the RTI Act. |

c) Thirdly, there is no intimation has yet received by the RTI Applicant
from the 1st Appellate Authority that the 1st Appellate Authority is in a try
or has already initiated any step upon directing any of his/her concerned
authority to provide the desired information to the RTI Applicant being a
senior citizen as information sought for in his RTI Application dated
05.11.24 and / or 1st Appeal filed on 15.01.25.

d) Fourthly, it is pertinent to mention here that the 1st Appellate
Authority did not adhered to the 1st Appeal and fully negligent to his/her
mandatory duties and obligations under the RTI act. So this non-
responsec with deceptive silence not only clearly admits his gross
negligence and adamant attitude but also showing his thumb to the
mandatory compliance of him under RTI Laws as .the RTI Applicant has
been running from pillar to post for his mandatory reliefs waiting for last
58 years for which the RTI Applicant in an urgent search for necessary
information.

e) Fifthly, the 1st Appellate Authority neither intimated any
communication to tbhe RTI Applicant being a senior citizen (85 years) as

well as did not direct the SPIO to make necessary and urgent reply to the
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queries of the RTI Applicant which is a gross violation of the duties and
responsibilities of the 1st Appellate Authority under RTI laws. Be it also
mentioned here that the 1st Appellate Authority is also negligenf to
arrange any hearing to mitigafe the grievances of the RTI Applicaﬁt.
wherefrom he will obtain his desired and most urgent information as
being sought for which can be the only remedy and sullices his purpose
for his long pending (58 years) legal reliefs, which is again shows
dcceptive, arrogant, capricious and arbitrary attitude of the 1st Appellate
Authority at large.

f) Sixthly, it is very hapless and regretful to submit »that the SPIO and
the 1st Appellate Authority deliberately avoided and ignored to make reply
dva.y by day month after month to [urnish the same as being sought for.

g) Seventhly, alter getting frustrated and being aggrieved of inordinate
devlay of the‘SPIO and of the 1st Appellate Authority along with the
concerned officials of him, ultimately the RTI Applicant is compelled to
file this Complaint for his livelihood upon seeking his desired information
which are urgently needed to meet out/get the legitimate compensation
which is pénding for last 58 years.

h) In view of the above, the 1st'Appellate Authority and the SPIO, both
failed to appreciate and look into the true compliance of their respective
duties and mandatory compliances under the provisions of the RTI Act
as both of them deliberately turned their deafl ears to their respective
obligations under the provisions of the RTI Act. It is not out of the way to
mention here that both the Authorities have been continuously avoiding
the RTI Applicant by their deliberate non response with dilly dally

attitude and devious mode to dawdle the RTI Applicant for indefinite
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period so that the RTI Applicant will be tired at his 85 years of age and
he will stop running for his necessary reply accordingly.
i) There is no ground available neither to the SPIO nor to the 1st
Appellate Authority to refuse the right to seek appropriate and accurate
information of the RTI Applicant/Appellant herein in accordance with the
provisions of the Right to Information Act,2005 for which only the option
left in the hands of the RTI Applicant not only to kick and scream against
the SPIO and 1st Appellate Authérity for their delibere}te deceptive silenée
but also to get the necessary and urgent reply to the queries of the RTI
Applicant. Hence this Complaint is filed accordingly. |
j) That the RTI Applicant has not received any reply to his desired
information after passing over more than 8(EIGHT) months from the
date of filing his RTI Application i.e. 05.11.2024/14.11.2024 and more
than 6(SIX) months from the date of filing his 1st Appeal i.e.
15.01.2025. |
Reliefs sought :  That it is humbly prayed to Your Honour to
take strict action against erring SPIO and 1st Appelléte Authority and
connected Officials by intér alia invoking Section 20 of the Right to
Information Act, 2005 with the following prayers :
k) To provide specific information as askedvfor from (a) and (b) in the
R.T.I. application dated 05.11.24. at an early date,
ii) To initiate expeditious enquiry for the deliberate negligence to make
reply to the queries of the RTI Applicarit,
iii) Kindly impose penalty on the SPIO under section 19(8)(c) of the Righf

to.Information Act,2005,
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iv) Kindly recommend/initiate appropriate administrative step against
the SPIO in accordance with section 20(2) of the Right to Information
Act,2005 for his deceptive silence knowingly committed by him which is
severe Violétion of the. provisions of RTI laws,

v) Concerned SPIO should be directed to provide/ furnish‘ apropos
information as sought for instead of his repeated deceptive silence to the
information seeker herein being a senior citizen, making him perplexed
and ill-starred for last 58 years,

vi) Kindly invoke powers under RTI Actl to issue any other direction or
recommendation as Your Honour may deem fit, appropriate and proper.
vi) Kindly award compensation for the Complainant for pecuniary and
other loss.

That for act of kindness your Complainant as in duty bound shall ever

pray.




I, SWAPAN PAL, son of late Tarapada Pal, aged about 85 years being an
Indian citizen do hereby solemnly aflirm that the statements made herein
above are true to the best of my knowledge based on records and the
rest are my humble submission before the HON’BLE WEST BENGAL
INFORMATION COMMISSION.

[ also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this
Commission nor is pending with any Court or Tribunal or authority.

Place:

.Date: | \‘f/ QMW {M

SIGNATURE OF THE APPELLANT

SWAPAN PAL

NAME OF THE APPELLANT

VILL-SAHAPUR, P.O.-PARBATPUR,
P.S.-JAMALPUR,DIST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,
PIN- 713408
&

psomnathpaul80177 @gmaﬂ.com

Full address of correspondence/
Emalil address

9679823203(M)
Contact no.

ENCLOSURES/DOCUMENTS
ATTACHED::
(i) Self Signed Complaint in the
prescribed Format (Page 1 -9 ),
(ii) Self attested copy of address
poof(Aadhar Card) ' (Page 10 ),
(iii) Self attested copy of RTI :
Application dt. 05.11.24 .. "A” (Page 11 -34),
(iv) Self attested copy of RTI Fee
Payment (Rs. 10/- Court fee (Page 31 ),

(v) Self attested copy of 1st Appeal
: ..”B”), (Page 34 -~ 66 )5
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From ) .
Swapan Pal, | . Date: 05.]1. 206 24

 Vill-Sahapur,

P.O.-Parbatpur,
P.8.-Jamalpur, . :
Dist-Purbag Bardhaman,
Pin-713408 . :
Mobile - 9679823203,

To,

.. The State Public Information Officer,

In the office of the Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal,
Government of West Beng -

3.

Department of Land and-Land Reforms

. And S
Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation,
Compensation Branch, -
Writers’ Building,
Kolkata-700001.

Sub - Request to provide information under the
provisions of the Right to Information Act,

Sir’ : . ' - . .
 With due respéct I, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,
P.S.-Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as

follows:-

1. That one, Sri Tara Pada Paul, my father was entitled to get a

Compensation amount of Rs.7287.19/-(Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Thirtyi Seven and paisa Nineteen herein after -referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount?) in F. P, l case no. 124/3/1967-68 UNDER
Compensafion Assessment Roll no. 3927 along with interest accrued
thereof as the then intermediary in accordance with the provisions of the

- West Bengal Estate Acquisition ‘Act, 1953 and rules framed there under

against vesting of some landed property of him which was duly intimated
to. him in the year 1968. But he was unable to get the said Compensation
Amount during his' life "time after his repeated efforfs and died on
22,02:1991. Be it mentioned here that aﬁer getting the kmowledge from
some important and relevant original papers and correspondences
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attended and approached the District Compensation Officer, Bardhaman
for repeated times to get the Compensation Amount and ultimately
subr'nitted written representation on 27.06.96 (R.L. no.4992) and on
08.08.1996 (R.L. no. 3012) but no positive initiations have been carried

out to disburse the aforesaid compensation till 2005.

2.  That after being- aggrieved out of dilatory acts and conducts from
your ends I immediately wrote again another letter on 29.12.2005 to the
District Compensation Officer of Burdwan with regard to the entitlement
@f the aforesaid Compensation Amount of my deceased father and in
response to that I have been directed to submit all the relevant documents

including duly filled in Verified Statements by virtue of the letter bearing

‘Memo No. 27/Comp/FP dated 6.2.06 issued by the District Compensation
. Officer of Burdwan dated 06.02.06 which I carried out accordingly. The

photo copy of the Letter dated 06.02.06 is annexed herewith and marked
with letter “A”.

3. That I have attended each and every concerned office of the
Government of West Bengal to realize the legitimate claim of said
Compensation Amount but after no stone unturned I submitted an
application on 18.02.2009 addressed to the District Compensation Officer
to seek information under the provisions of the Righf to Information Act,
2005 about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation
Amount in response to which I have been directed to appear before the
District Compensation Officer, Burdwan on 18.03.2009 at 1-00 pm and I
attended with all relevant documents in 6riginal accordingly. It is not out
of the way to mention here that the payment of the legitimate claim of said
Compensation Amount will be disbursed after getting the reconstructed C.
A. Roll from the B.L. & L R O -office, Jamalpur who is the appropriate
suthority to reconstruct the said C.A. Roll under the provision of Rule 20
of Schedule-E of Section -54(2) of W.B.E.A. Rules, 1954. The photo copy
of the Letter dated 26.02.2009 of District Compesation Officer, Burdwan

is amnexed herewith and marked with letter “B.

’ 0 b fal_ \ 4
\”@W‘C\&)M‘QGL ‘




.._‘ ‘5.—

- 4. That it is also pertinent to mention here that the District

Compensation Officer also sent another letter dated 20.03. 2009 the B.L. &
L. R. O.- Jamalpur requesting “fo re-construct the C.A. RoZZ under the
provision of the aforesaid Rule and sent the same fo this end for
payment of comperisatian as early as possible”. The copy of the
requestmg letter dated 20.03.2009 was also duly forwarded/served to the

. ADM. &D.L. &LROforhlslﬂndmformatmnandtalangna AND to me

for information accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 20.03.2009
is annexed herewith and marked with letter “C”.

5. That after lapse of one year I submitted written representation on
23.04.2010 to the B.L. & L R O office, Jamalpur through registered post in

‘response to which I have attended to the office of the B.L. & L RO,
~Jamalpur on 09.08.2010 in eompliance with the direction of his letter

dated 23.07.2010 accordingly.

6. . That it is also pertinent to mention here that I sent my written
representations dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 to the ADM. &
D L.L.R.O with an ardent request to carry out the reconstruction of C.A.
Roll for payment of said Compensat_lon Amount but all efforts yielded no
results at all. The photo copies of the Letter dated 10.05.2010 ands
28.09.2010 are annexed herewith and marked with letter “D” collectivelv

7. Thereafter I pursued my claim month after month and year afi=«
year but no such effective step was taken from any end for disbursemen:
of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount but after a long
period even decade the District Compensation Officer sent a letter bearing
Memo No. 92/ COMP dated 10.09.2018 to the BL. & L R 0O, Jamalpur.
directing “He is therefo;_re requested to look into the matter and toke

necessary action from his end Jor sending the said report viz-

Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation - and Possession
Certificate to this end at the earliest TrRis-inay be -tréatecz os an
extremely urgent”. The photo copy of the Letter dated I 0.92.2018 is
am}r;xed herewith and marked with letter “E”.
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8. Thatin compliance to the letter of the District Compensation Officer
dated 10.092018 the B.L. &L R O Ja.malpur replied “However searching
of - the BR case is going on.” through his letter dated 26.06.2013
beanng Memo No. 420/JMP/2019 the copy of which was also served upon

-me. The photo copy of the Letter dated 26.06,2019 is annexed herewith

and marked with letter “F”.

g, That it is to note here that Hon'ble Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal spec1ﬁca11y directed (1) The D.L. & L.R.O,,

Purba Bardhaman and (2) The B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman
to settle the final compensation case 124/J, year 1967-68 and
Compensatlon Assessment Roll No. 3927 of Tarapada. Pal, Jamalpur,
Purba Bardhaman mentioning “the undersigned is directed to request
him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this matter to this
Department at an early date. This mdgj-ibe treated as urgent.” by
virtue of your letter dated 39:@8.2629 bearing No. 3067(2)-

- Comp./ LL/ N/11/2019 in response to the notice(dated12.07.2019) sent by

Mr. Titas Choudhury A.G.P, Advocate, Burdwan District Judges Court.
The photo copy of the Letter dated 29.08.2019 is annexed herewith and '
marked with letter “G”. '

' 10. Thereafter it is specifically mentioned here that Mr. R S Ganguly

being the Scientist (Ex), Govt. of India holding the post of District Joint
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer _Protection and Welfare Centre
requested The District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept.
Rajbati, Burdwan-7 13104 to settle the final compensation case 124 /J,

year 1967-68 and Compensa’aon Assessment Roll No. 3927 in favour of
his son Swapan Kumar Pal s /o late Tara Pada Pal by virtue of his letter
dated 28.03.2023 bearing No. BDCPWC-BR/GSR/ 2022 /Misc. Comp-
4/108 mentlonmg the present claim of Rs. 77,581/~ ansmg out of the
referred letter dated 12.07. 2019 of Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld. Lawyer and
AGP, Bardhaman Judges Court soliciting the reasonable reply with the

view of the District Compensation -Officer in the matter under reference

Ducpartel .« Duebow Fal
| W&MWVQ



LT

._'\ 6" —

accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 28.03.2023 is annexed
herewith and marked with letter “H”.

11. That getting no fruitful reply as stated above I again sent separate
applications to the (1) B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur and (2) D.L.& L.R.O., Purba
Bardhaman on 31.05.2024 by virtue of registered letters having no.
RW791887370IN AND RW791887383IN respectively to seek

information under the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005
about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount
aiong with other information stated therein accordingly. The photo copies
of the Letters dated 31.05.2024 along with the _postal receipts are

annexed herewith and marked with letter “I” collectively.

12, That it is very regretful to note here that how a legitimate claim is
being outwitted by way of dilatory acts and conducts on the part of the
officials year after year shifting the onus from one to another though I
want some important and specific information for my acknowledgement so

that I can place my endeavor to obtain my claim at an early date.
Now in view of the above I want the following information:--

{a) The copy of ﬁle letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked with
*G” here in above) which was duly served upon the D.L.& L.R.O,,
Purba Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.R.O,, Jamalpur for their
respective information. and taking necessary action. Whether after
the receipt of the same dated 26.02.2009 the D.L.& \L.R.O., Purba

~Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.R.CG., Jamalpur upon #eating the same

E:?: g&fﬂf has taken any necessary action on their respective parts
to assist for disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated
above till date? If gmswer is YES, Please fumish. what velume of
assistance are/is provided by each of them. If ,;,an‘s{werqis NO, what
necessary action(s) have been initiated from the end of the Joint

Secretary to comply their obligation till date?
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(&) Please furnish the name and designation of the First Appellate
Authority along with the details of complete postal address of the
First Appellate Authority.

Now in view of the above quarries you are requested to
provide/supply the informations for which a primary fee of Rs.10/ -
in the form of Court fe_eé is affixed/attached herewith. If necessary,
- additions and/or urgent fees will be paid to you on demand to
~ obtain further.. information and relevant certified copies thereof if

needed in due course accordingly.
An early iﬁﬁaﬁon in this fegard shall be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,
Yours truly

Qaapar P

(SWAPAN PAL)




, Annenvre - A
g .
S Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate & Collector,
Burdwan, ST AY
District Compensation O:Efice,(?kmxc (.agl i
Memo, No. L [ © fComp/FP dated (G, 2.l
o _

Shri Swapan Pal

5/0 Late Tara Pada Pal

vill, Sahapur

¥.C. Parbatpur

P,5, Jamalpur

Dist. 3Surdwan. i

Sub : Payment of compensation in F.P case No, 124/67-68,

Ref : Your letter dated 29.12.C5. _
With reference +to the above, you are requested to su bmit

+he verified statement ( copy is enclosed) and also an affidavit
in connection with the above subject by one month from the receipt

“nf this letter. G et
wnclo : Verified statement . District Compensation Officer,
Blird&:’ano
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W@ . GOVT..(OF WEST BENGAL T
he Office of the District Maglstrate &. COllectcr s
: Burdwan .
S - ccm'pensation Wina ) N
e N Rai%é[éi i,Burdwan = f “
Meme No, 4}‘ /ctm/w 3 o dateé. * Barg‘lwan it -l-,he, 26-ehjzebmaz:y,og
- T Po el el ” “_'"-.‘., -".':,.'\ SRR, Pl 5.". -
» —vSri Swapan.Pal“! R SR Ur Rt S S T S S T O
« «8/0. ﬁaﬁ@mpada’?al, R B P At S S ‘-:'."  SN NN TS
’fi'iil'i’-;-,Sahapur,,..-. Lol ogerell o 4 D.fi?“'.f:";;-»'-;'.i;.',.‘:.. ., Yt ; ‘:‘. Lo
_Eﬁﬁaer Réi'bétpurf ST Iini el fn T detmrniine '::. e R e
Dist.r'\Bﬁrdwm' ¢ ewoartrsn ol ) o WML L QUL L AR
.-:ﬁf,fwc;':.j.'z":'.;:'-";::”_ =z RS Ay ey Ly I Lo T e
e '.-'.":T: - S “SEb.- '\,.{om:: petition dai:ed 18 / 02/ 2009 ﬁ/s Riqht
. Inferm&ion Act.? 291’.)5. B e g
e ne L Ref-F‘@’*l case Hod 124/6’/1967-683 _

Informaticm Act’a\ 20053 the undersignad would like f:e infarm ym that a
wipdeEase NoF rd T /‘1967::68 w/s 23 of ths W«B%%ﬁ Actf;! 1953 far
. payment of ccmpensation had beerf staz:ted in the. name ef the the.n-%tx;term
- émea::axy Tarapada ‘Pél 5707 Pratsanna Ku:nar Pala"f v:u.l“*‘ “‘séﬁap &t '5’ '0‘1* ’

.--..

n Parba’tour‘% DiFtl Bu:‘dwan"’*“ ‘Aéﬁ’éféinqu £ 05531' m°ﬁce é‘long Wi ih S

L

el Verified B‘Haté:aeﬁt 'Ferxﬁ were sen-f: to e said Téranaaa zfa,l o 15/0%‘71968%

PR

which was ds.ly rece:.ved ’B’y Tarapada Pal a as is eviﬁsﬁt :Erem this gffice
' '-E'eéofé’s"’%ut heither’ e FarE” Tarapade{ 5&3.' nor, any rq.presenta-t:ive o
Tarapada Pal submitied the Verified Statement Formﬁ-ﬂnly ﬁi’lfed in«ii e
-,-hhi,s .\offi\ce, 0T anyoRe.. approached en behalf of Tarapada Pal to" this offict .
LG a shmi hls interest-to take payment of - compensation, though- the
amofnt of compensation ( Rsd 7237=19 )+ the interesi: -I:hereef was not a
mere neqligibie amount at that time.

It also appears from thils: office records that the sald Tarapada
Pal aled in 1991 Sothe office is quite in dark @  as to why Tarapada
Pal W= Kept silent regarding takina of payment of cempensaticn for the
long period of" 23years £311 his deathl .

Moreover ;! after the death of Tarapada Pal in 1991,1 ‘none on behalf
of Tarapada Pal approached this office for taking payment of. compensnticm
£111 20063 i.‘e. for a pericd of another 15 yearsk :

The above circumatances clearly proves that the said ﬁile ises
the. F.’P iCase No. 124/0’/1967-68 was un-touched for the long periocd of 38
yearss' and as a result the file is: not- readily available in the Offiaﬁ
It is either: aastrcyed or damaged or misplaced in theé heep of consigned
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racenstruct +he Gase reco*d

- There are fwo phases in rectanstmc.ting the recards"’--one,, ‘to reconstruct
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sub.,s m:mm Hon of Gy & Foll. Nag 392‘? in ths
nane of the Emwmi&iazy ‘i‘arapa&a Pal

Sen of Prasanna Kmm: Pal of V:I.llags ﬁahapm?a

'P,c»,, Parbatpur, District Burdwan, U~ L‘W\“
%NMM %’W’ 2)5‘0’5'

Aeccr&ing to ths letter dt. 22-()4-2010 beingaaﬁaa
_Noe354(129) 306/8613'3 "5 &&fai& to send letter along with
a1l doctments, ks&b&g&y I mnmzicated with '!‘:ha @mpenaaﬁ,on
Officer, Rajbaﬁ.. Burdwan ‘th.rough letter &k, 26ue5-1§96 ™ gt
ccsropensaﬁon money accordina to the I:‘:Lnal cmnpansaﬁan Cagn
}:Io. 12436768 of compﬂnsa‘i:ion Assessment Roll !5&,392‘?@ @atﬁng
no repiy X further gent a- Z.ettar W the said Cnmpansation
foicer for mconstrw:ﬁon of C.A, Rclz.ﬁ fo getting ¢ exmam
‘ tdon wth interest ¢ But o reply had came o me frcm thﬁ
said Comneneaucn Bffic&. or his auﬁwxity, Afizr t'hat & |
personally went o the Oﬁfice of the ba'i.d c»ompensatien Gﬁicsx
Burewan, Btzt no- fz:'uitflﬂ. rastlt was muaa . Again X &eﬁt a
lettar w the said compensation Gf_fieer on ¢9-12-26t}5,~»
Ascording o a‘lettsr of that date. the bald Gompensation
: Officer'v dire;z'ﬁe&‘ me 'l:hzcvgﬁ '.'!.e.tter on 06«=0262006 Mﬁ
33.1 the dociments o the- sa{’.*.d office within the periaé @ﬁ
1 monthy Accordingly havino cone to 'I'he gaid wmpansaﬁc«n
office I sumazt‘bed all ﬂ!e gapers as his direction. But

unfcrbmate e":ougu. reca:.ving m mply fmm thea saﬁ.d comy

tlon offic:, ar X kept cm&rﬁ.cation with the said campansa%@n
foice. Gztting ne help ic'ram the_ sas.d ofﬁ-ce-qﬁ eompensati,m
s Rajbaid, Burdwan I sent a 1étt§r'cﬁ 1802~ 2009 'ba":he -
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s@d &ﬁmgensatiqn ﬁfﬁicar Rajbati, Burdwan undexr m,g%ﬁ:, o

. Mmaﬂén me, zaeé,, ﬁn ﬁw bagis of that 1@%@: daktsd

1&0&;2669 ﬂza sa‘.tﬁ campensatidn efﬁeer made me aware of

--ﬁ.gnt o, Information dety 2{305 i:hmugh the lstbar dated

~' 2660 202009 Mng asno Ho, 451%09’ aatea 25.-0 22009, Tharse |

. aﬁtax, ﬂimugh the lettsr éawa 20»03—»&09 being Memo No,

8462 mnp? Bnrdwan the sald District Compensstion Offlesr
'7ﬁamsmaaﬁmr%a‘&hauhﬁummgmrﬁ:nmmmmm:t%m

aai.d C&A Roll wmder ths pmvisicn of Rule (e of Schoduls
*E' of Sacition 4(2) o the e B. B. A Rules,1954 for axw&ing
relief to ’me petltlo ner (Swapén Pal), The co;_ﬁy of érhich
was sent to beth w By L & Le R0, and the petitﬁ.@nxax
But the concamed Bla & L;R.-Qw Jemalpur did nct racongtrust.
tha Gm&n E@ll, ‘:Ehm on 20022010 I sent a la‘&ter te Bsx@ &
-Xop Rn G, Janalpur m:xaer Right to Inﬁamaﬁcn ﬁct, 2005 for nod

: .cons‘f:ructz.ng the c,A. Rall by the BoXL. & L.Rmx, Jamalpm

But the saild B.L. & !'aoRfB. dia not smd _any :aplg 'bo me

of the -letter dated 2000 2= 2010, on 2 04»20 0 s@n&iag =i
' N SIE D 1. - +(\* A
lettzr o the patii-ioner ] : ' W ki

wanted nncessary docunents raganding aemand of comyensaﬁonﬁ
on the basis of ths 1ethar ats 22—04~2 010 amsnt by b
you, I sand you letter with

r

attaching necessc.::y docmnents,

Under such d.munsbanﬁas X eameeﬂy mqwst ¥,
i you k.indly after veceiving my letier ﬁ%d
ccnsiaering the matter noted in the 18'&9:3

take necessary s'taps ix. ge:btints ey ct.:mpaﬁs&tign
money with intemst I will ba much p&ease& o y@u&

%aﬂdng you, _ ,
T Yotrs fai‘hhfﬁmg 3
. Q, \13 90\.&:\ ? s\%
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-3 bkeg W inﬁmm you aceording the 1&%&3 aam

2@‘?64/%10 % am said to amd a letier along ws.th all &eum@’tts@
Agwordingly T senk all the documents o you or your mﬁmrity
for recons.,mcw‘:ien of C.hl Foll No..:.t?z?e But no rapl,z came w0

we fyom you OF your a:-t:hority. Thereafter I gat.a z.at*cer -
_ 10/05/2’)10 w you oI’ your sathority for gettintr ™y @pmsamn
money with lnterest on i:he basis OF c.A Foll mntion@ ove
but i is un’fo::ﬁmﬂ-be enough NO reply has yel bsen cone £xom

y@u or your a;ﬂzo::x.ty £i1l- mw. Tt is a matter of fact that

Be}.zs & LaRaQo; Jamalpur, P.s. Jamalpur, Distew Burdwan‘.has not

yet been ahle to send recoast:ucted C.A. RO1l ™ the cempeﬂsad@r

 pfficer, Rajbatl, Bumiwale 1 wanted © know *I'.'hrough the letter

04/ 2010 undar ;:ight w mﬁamtaﬁ.en -act 2005 £rom Bole &
it o much 3.ate 0o reqonsts:uct the
conce::ned BeLes & Lo By

dated 23/
Lok O» Jamalpury Wiy is
.. Boll 7 Bat mo reply has come £rom the
’ﬁ #4311 BOV. |

Under sach cixcmnstancﬂs

o take n°cessa::y _gteps for racon

I ’*ur*:he; se%d gou s 1@&%&3
smction of Cola ‘é’tall

so that I get my compen sation money vﬁ‘ﬂz;intexe gt @d

for this I shall be g::eatefus. 0 yous

v

’_m‘ ng ¥oue S . Yours. taimﬁu:f,},yg i}
Dated 1 LW Q)YW ?@\9;
Address 3 B S . {Swap=n Pal) |
_ qj‘s\ﬁ \"L’O

sahapur, P.O. Paﬁoa@ur, o
PeSs Jamaly BXy - Dist.- Bu:dwan.
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Government of West Bengal :
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

Memao No:- f—( 2 0. /[/1MP/2019 : - - Date:- 26 - UG- 1 §

To

The District Compensation Officer,
Purba Bardhaman.

-

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PCin respect of Payment of Compensation {WB EA Act 1953) in the
name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of village-Sahapur

Ref:-Your Memo No 92/COMP/Dt:-10/09/2018
Sir, ’

in pursuance of above noted subject and memo this is to inform you that the BR case in the
Nmae of Tarapada Pal 5/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal is not readily available in the off' ce at present.

However searching of the BR case is going on. et

-

2 A |—
Block Ltand & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

Y ' . . , 964
Memo No:—'\,\‘),“\ /IMP/2019 pate- 9 & Ub 2
Copy To:- :
1. SriSwapan Pal S/o-Tarapada Pal of village Sahapur

-

Block Ltand %,Kzé{fo\r'ms Officer

Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

o &WW’“ Lol
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- > Government of West Bengal
Department of Land and Land Reforms and
Refugee Relief & Rehabilifation
Compensation Branch _
Writers’ Buildings, Kolkata — 700 001 !
No. 3067(2)-Comp./LL/N/11/2019 Dated, Kolkata the 29th Auvg, 2019

From : The Joint Secretary to the T
Government of West Bengal.

To :))TheD.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
" P.O.-Rajbati, P.S. - Burdwan
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman ‘ -
P.O. & P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman,

ii) The B.L. & L.R.0., Purba Bardhaman
P.O. & P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman,

Subject: Settlement of final compensation case No. 124/], year 1967-68 and
Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman.,

In sending herewith a copy of the letter No. Nil dated 12-07-2019 alongwith
enclosures received from Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P)
Advocate, Burdwan District Judges Cotrt Burdwan on the subject mentioned above,

the undersiglled is directed to request him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this
matter to this Department at an early date,

This may be treated as urgent.
Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal
No. 3067(2)/1(1)-Comp/LL/N/11/2019 . . Dated, Kolkata the 29th Aug. 2019

Copy forwarded for information 1o : - ‘

\/{Qp Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P.), Advocate, Burdwan

District Judges® Court, Badamtala Kalna. Road, Choudhury Market,
Burdwan -  713101. ‘

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal
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Bardhaman District Consumer Protection

and Welfare Centre
Registration No. S§/1£/6765 of 2001 — 2002
“Malancha” 1" Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
G. T. Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101
Mob No. 9339263970 ** 6294598568

To:

District Compensation Officer,
Land Accusition Depf,

No. BDCPWC- BR/GSR/2022/Misc.Comp-4/ 108 . Date : 28/03/2023

Rajbati, Burdwan —- 713104.

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/J for the year 1967 — 68

Ref:

Sir,

and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927.

Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter dtd
12/07/2019. Recipient- Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.

in reference to above, we regret to note that you neither acknowledged

receipt of thé letter u/r nor had {aken any fruitful positive step to adhere the demand
of the claimant, who repeatedly giving us pressure for the same. [t must be
mentioned here that this is his legitimate claim, which, we hope, you must admit. It
is a clear matter of understanding. it simply requires your sincerity and interest with
a positive thinking. Ld Lawyer Sri Choudhury had already calculated the amount of
demand of the claimant. We find that it is his bonafide and legitimate claim:}.is fact
that the claimant is not begging for money. He simply asked for payment of“ hxs
legitimate dues for which his property had been hold from a long year.

Anyway, we request you kindly throw a light in the maiter to us for onward

transmission to the claimant. Actually, his claim presently comes to Rs. 77,581/-
which excludes interest, since he is entitled to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasonable reply with your views in the matter.
Thanking you.

Sincerely yours,

Copy forwarded for necessary action To: for&onbehalf of BDCP&WC

1. The Principal Secretary, W
Land and Land Reforms Dept. -

Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. ‘ (RS Ganguly )
Scientist (Ex), Govt of India

2. The District :Land & Land Reforms Officer, District Joint Secretary

3.

Rajbati, Burdwan — 713104.

The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
P.0O & P.S —Jamalpur, Burdwan —713408.

\/4./ Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.

& A e et
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e RIGHT TO INFORMATIOW ACT -2005

-

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
P.0. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

] ‘\:, t..-

e

Ut

-1

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
g_(;_twﬂement of final compensation Case No. 124)J, Year 1967-
1068 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman,

‘That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapan Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed rcport on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967~
1968 and compené’artion assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman, and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. Bt it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been

able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Mame of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Name of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.5. J amalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

. Department of required information :

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,
Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-7 13408

nformation required / Sought for :
(i) Whether in which condition the setflement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
. of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purha Bardhaman lies ?

(i)  Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money against the said compensation case.

{iiy  If Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

(ivy What is the reason of too much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? '

_ Fees: Postal Order of Rs. 10/-1is attached herewith.

In the circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in
respect of above noted questions.

g Signature

- Quapenfal

DXUURTIEE

ji
/

(Swapan Pal) - 51’93,‘ (’LZ\Y
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hafae RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT -2005 T )

The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman,
P.0. Rajbati, P S. Burdwan,

Dist. Purba B Bar dhaman,
Fin-713104

W 1o

4o

451
:

Sub :- Appiication for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case_of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman.

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swanay Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to fitrnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Namec of the'Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Mabile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713104

. Informaticn required / Sought for :

{i) Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

(1i) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
' compensation money against the said compensation case.

(iiiy  If Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

(ivi What is the reason of tdo much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ?

_ Fer~: Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith.

In *ha circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in
resnizet of above noted questions. :

Signature

(Swapan Pal) ?;!' 68 Q/A‘

Quafan Fal_

Luwabam Jal Qe bl
o Vamgfal \
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From. .

Swapan Pal, . ) Date: 05-]1. 2624
_Vill-Sahapur, ‘ '

P.O.-Parbafpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur, . :

Dist-Purba Bardhaman,

Pin-713408 :

Mobile - 9679823203.

To, ' '
. The State Public Information Officer,
In the office of the Joint Secretary to the-Government of West Bengal,
Government of West Bengal, _ -
.Department of Land and'Land Reforms:
:  And ,
Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation,
Compensation Branch, o
Writers’ Building,
Kolkata-700001.

Sub - Request to provide information under the
provisions of the Right to Information Act,
Sir,

. With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,
P.S.-Jamalpur, Dist-Purba, Bardhaman; Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:- . . ‘ . .

- 1. That one, Sri Tara Pada Paul, my father was entitled to get a
Compensation amount of Rs.723_-7.19/ -(Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Thirtyi Seven and paisa Nineteen herein after -referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount) in F. P. case no. 124)0/1967-68 UNDER

' Compensation Asséssment Roll no. 3927 along with interest accrued
thereof as the then iiltermedialy in accordance with the provisions of the

- West Bengal Estate Acquisition Act, 1953 and rules framed there under
againSt~veéting of some landed property of him which was duly intimated
‘to.him in the year 1968. But he was unable to. get the said Compensation
Amount during his life time after his repeated efforis and died on
22.02.1991. Be it rhentioned here that after getting the knowledge from
some important and -relevant original papers and correspondences |

3
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FIRST APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE RIGHT TO"

INFORMATION ACT, 2005

To

The Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal,

Government of West Bengal,

Department of Land and Land Reforms
And

Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation,

Being The Appellate Authority,

{Under the Right to Information Act)

Compensation Branch, '

Writers’ Building, -

Kolkata-700001.

Sir/Madam,
As 1 have not received any Tnformation/Decision from the Siatc

Public Information Officer #BPIO), in the Office of the of the Jownr
Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Government of Wesr

_ Bengal, Department of Land and Land Reforms And Refugee Reliel &

Rehabilitation, Compensation Branch,  Writers’ Building, Kolkata-
700001.

1 hereby file this appeal. The particulars of my application are &5

under:

1. NAME OF THE APPELLANT  : SWAPAN PAL.

5. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT . Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.5.-
Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.

3. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC

INFORMATION OFFICER . The 8 P 1 O in the Office of the
Joint Secretary to the Governme:n.
of West Bengal, Government of West
Bengal, Department of Land anc
Land Reforms And Refugee Reliet ©
Rehabilitation, Compensatic

\ apon el



Branch, Writers® Building, Kolkata-
700001.

4. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC

INFORMATION OFFICER

5. DEPARTMENT/OFFICE
AND ADDRESS

: Office of the of the Joint Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal,
of West Bengal,
Department of Land and Land
And Refugee Relief &
Rehabilitation, Compensation
Branch, Writers” Building, Kolkata-
700001.

Government

Reforms

: Office of the Joint Secretary to the

of West
of West Bengal,
Department of Land and Land
And Refugee Relief &
Rehabilitation, Compensation
Branch, Writers' Building, Kolkata-
700001.

Government Bengai,

Government

Reforms

. Office of the of the Joint Secretary w

the Government of West Bengal,
Government of West DBengal,
Department of Land and Land
And Refugee Relief &
Rehabilitaﬁon,

Reforms

Compensation

Branch, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-

700001.

- 6. DATE OF APPLICATION SUBMITTED

W&Mw*ﬁaﬂ
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FOR SEEKING INFORMATION : Application  dated  05.11.0-
submitted through speed post which
was received and duly acknowledged
on 14.11.24 through a forwarding
letter delineating all facts with all
annexures aﬁ:ached therein.

7. DETAILS OF INFORMATION

SOUGHT : {a) The appellant herein delineated
some facts in the RTI Application °
dated 05.11.24, the copy of Which is
attached herewith.

{b) The information sought for stated

therein concisely as follows:-

{a} The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 {as annexed marked with
“G” therein) which was duly served upon the D.L.& L.R.O,, Purba
Bardhar_nan and the B.L.& L.R.0., Jamalpur for their respective
information‘and taking necessary action. Whether after the.receipt
of the same dated 26.02.2009 the D.L.& L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
and the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamaipur upon'treaﬁng the same as urgent
has taken any necessary action on their respective parts to assist
for disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above till
date? If answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance
are/is provided by each of them. If answer is NO, what nECessary
action(s) have been initiated from the end of the Joint Secr;tary to

comply their obligation #ill date?

&MM%L




{b} Please furnish the name and designation of the First Appellate
Authority along with the details of complete postal address of the

First Appellate Authority.

6. REASONS/GROUNDS FOR APPEAL:

(a) Infofmation as requested by appellant was not replied within 30 davs
of receipt of the application by the SPIO as per the provisions of the Act.
(b} The SPIO not only failed to provide the information sought for but
also to communicate any intimation to the appellant with regard to the

specific status of each query as stated therein ﬁ‘om (a) and {b).

{d) The SPIO did not make any positive step to get any feedback from it’s
concerned department as well as other respective offices, BL &LRO,

Jamalpur, and DL & LRQ, Purba Bardhaman in connection therewith.

(e} The SPIO failed to show any positive step beir'xg inifiated by him to
acknowledge iamper feedback from the concemed department and/or BL
&LRO, Jamalpur and DL & LRO, Purba Bardhaman for
furnishing/ providing appropriate answers to the information sought for
after getting any one respective department in c.ozmectioh with the
detailed queries as sought for by the Appellant within the pe@ssible

time being provided in accordance the provisions of the R.T.1. Act, 2005.

( The SPIO office is always making an imbecile stand upon shifting

onus to other offices at various relevant point of time as};ing the details

" <other relevant papers and documents in connection with the related

& Mo
MMW% &w&%ﬁo\m YR



(21

._40...

matter thereto which is a clear picture of a gross negligent approach

leading to this appeal.

(g) The SPIO office is always shifting the onus for providing the
information to the said predecessor-in-chair which is a total failure on
the part of the SPIO to furnish /provide the information sought for which

leads to this appeal.

IN view of the above referred grounds the appeﬂant is compelled to file

this appeal under the provisions of the R.T.I. Act.

7. PRAYER FOR RELIEF SOUGHT:
a) Point wise information as asked for from {g} and {b} in the R.T.L

application dated 05.11.24.

{b) The information as requested may be provided free of cost only as the
limits of 30 days wunder RTI Act but also after lapse of more than a

month thereafter has already been crossed/over.

{c) Concerned SPIO may be given apprdpriate training as required SO as
submit the information to the citizen within the time limit prescribed
under the Act as the appellant is in seriously passing through mental
distress with regard to a grave and long pending deprivation of his own.

(d) Any other direction or order as the first appeﬁate authority considers
best in the interest that the information is expediently made available 10

the appellant.

8. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:

by |
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(i) Copy of the R.T.I. application dated 05.11. 24 along with all annexures

attached therein.

(ii} Postal Receipt of Acknowledgement,

9. DECLARATION:

I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are wus

r to the best of my knowledge and belief. | alsc declare that this matter is

not previously filed with any information commission nor is. pending with

any court or tribunal or authority.

Place:

Date: 15.01 25

SWAPAN PAL

NAME OF THE APPELLANT

\g\w@m Ll

SIGNATURE OF THE. APPELLANT

VILL-SAHAPUR, P.O. ~-PARBATPUR,
P.S. -JAMALPUR,DIST -PURBA BARDHAMAN
PIN- 713408

Full address of correspondence /
Email address

9679823203(M)

Contact no.
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From A X

Swapan Pal, - ) Date: 0S-|{. 2024
. Vill-Sghapur, | '

P.0.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur, .

Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
- PIn-713408 . :
Mobile ~ 9679823203

To, :
. The State Public Information Officer,

In the office of the Ji oint Secretary to the-Government of West Bengal,
Government of West Bengal, -
Department of Land and-Land Reforms
And L
Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation,
Compensation Branch, '
Writers’ Building,
Kolkata-700001.

Sub - Request to provide information under the

~ provisions of the Right to Information Act.
Sir, . e _ _
‘With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S:-Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:- . :

- 1. That one, Sri Tara Pada Paul, my father was entitled to get a
Compensation amount of Rs.7287.19/-{Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty'- Seven and paisa Nineteen herein after referred to as “Suig
Compensation Amount) in F. P. case no. 124/J/1957.63 UNDER
Compensation Assessment Roll no. 3927 along with interest accrued
thereof as the then intermediary in accordsnce with the provisions of the
- West Bengal Estate Acquisition Act, 1953 and rules framed there under
against-vesting of some landed property of him which - was duly intimated
to him in the year 1968. But he was unable to get the said Compensation
Amount during his life ‘time after his repeated efforfs and died on
22,02:1991. Be it mentioned here that after getting the knowledge from
some important and relevant orig'inal- Papers and correspondences |

Dzpontit Lrayoiat
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attended and approached the District Compensation Officer, Bardhaman
for repeated times to get the Compensation Amount and ultimatelv
submitted written representation on 27.06.96 {R.L. 1no.4992) and on

08.08.1996 (R.L. no. 3012) but no positive initiations have been carried
out to disburse the aforesaid compensation till 2005.

2.  That after being- aggrieved out of dilatory acts and conducts from
your ends 1 immediately wrote again another letter on 29.12.2005 to the
District Compensation Officer of Burdwan with regard to the entitlement
of the aforesaid Compensation Amount of my deceased father and in
response to that I have been directed to submit all the relevant documents
mcluding duly filled in Verified Statements by virtue of the letter bearing
Memo No. 27 /Comp/FP dated 6.2.06 issued by the District Compensation

- Officer of Burdwan dated 06.02.06 which I carried out accordingly. The

photo copy of the Letter dated 06,02.06 is annexed herewith and marked
with letter “A”.

3. That I have attended each and every concerned office of the
Government of West Bengal to realize the legitimate claim of said
Compensation- Amount but after no stone unturned I submitted an
application on 18.02.2009 addressed to the District Compensation Officer
to seek information under the provisions of the Right' to Information Act,
2005 about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation
Amount in response to which I have been directed to appear before the
District Compensation Officer, Burdwan on 18.03.2009 at 1-00 pm and I
attended with all relevant documents in original accordingly. It is not out
of the way to mention here that the payment of the legitimate claim of said
Compensation Amount will be disbursed after getting the reconstructed C.
A. Roll from the B.L. & L R O -office, Jamalpur who is the appropriate
authiority to reconstruct the said C.A. Roll under the provision of Rule 2¢
of Schedule-E of Section ~54.(2) of W.B.E.A. Rules, 1954. The photo copy

. of the Letter dated 26.02.2009 of District Compesation Officer, Burdwan

is annexed herewith and marked with letter “B”.

|\ Iy Y ,
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4. That it is also pertinent to mention here that the District
Compensation Officer also sent another letter dated 20.03.2009 the B.L. &
L. R. O.- Jamalpur requesting “fo re-construct the C.A. Roll under the
provision of the aforesaid Rule and sent the same to this end for
payment of compexisation as early as possible”. The copy of the
requesting letter dated 20.03.2009 was also duly forwarded/served to the
A.D.M. & D.L. & L.R.O for his kind information zmd taking n.a. AND to me
for information accordingly. The photo copy of the Leiter dated 20.03.200¢
is annexed herewith and marked with letter “C”

S.  That after lapse of one year I submitted writtenn representation or
23.04.2010 to the B.L. & L R O office, Jamalpur through registered post 1
response to which I have attended to the office of the B.L. & L R O,

~Jamalpur on 09.08.2010 in eomplance with the direction of his letter

dated 23.07.2010 accordingly.

6. . That it is also pertinent to mention here that I sent my written
representations dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 to the A.D.M.. &
D.L.L.:R.O with an ardent request to carry out the reconstruction of C.A.
Roll for payment of said Compensati_on’ Amount but all efforts yielded ra
results at all. The photo copies of the Letter dated 10.05.2010 an~
28.09.2010 are annexed herewith and marked with letter “D” collectivel-

7. Thereafter I pursued my claim month after month and year af
year but no such effective step was taken from any end for disbursems«-
of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount but after a long
period even decade the District Compensation Officer sent a letter bearing
Memo No. 92/ COMP dated 10.09.2018 to the BLL. & L R O, Jamalpur -
directing “He is therefore requested to look into the matter and take
necessary action from his end for sending the said report viz-
Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation and FPossession
Certificate to this end at the earliest: BHis-inay be treated as an
extremely urgent”. The photo copy of the Letter dated 10.02.2018 is
annexed herewith and marked with letter “E”,

™ v Latontal



8.  That in compliance fo the letter of the District Compensation Officer
dated 10.092018 the B.L. & L R O, Jamalpur replied “However searching
ef the BR case is going on.” thmugh his letter dated 26.06.2019
bearing Memo No. 420/JMP/2019 the copy of which was also served upon
me. The photo copy of the Letter datad 26.06.2019 is annexed herewith
and marked with letter “F”.

B That it is to note here that Hon'ble Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal épeciﬁca]ly directed (1} The D.L. & L.R.C.,
Purba Bardhaman and (2) The B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
to settle the final compensation case 124/J, year 1967-68 and
Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur,
Purba Bardhaman mentioning “the undersigned is directed to reguest
him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this matter to this
Department at an early date. This may:be treated as urgent.” by
virtue of your letter dated Z208:2019 bearing No. 3067(2i-
Comp./LL/N/11/2019 in response {o the notice{dated12.07.2019} sent by
Mr. Titas Choudhury A.G.P, Advocate, Burdwan District Judges Court.
The photo copy of the Letter dated 29.08.2019 is annexed herewith and
marked with letter “G”. ' '

16. Thereafter it is specifically mentioned here that Mr. R 3 Ganguly
being the Scientist (Ex}, Govt. of India holding the post of District Joint
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare Centre
requested The District Compensation Officer, Land Acquisition Dept.
Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 to settle the final compensation case 124/J,

year 1967-68 and Cqmpensaﬁon Assessment Roll No. 3927 in favour of
his son Swapan Kumar Pal s/o late Tara Pada Pal by virtue of his letter
dated 28.03.2023 bearing No. BDCPWC-BR/ GSR]ZGZZ}Misc. Comp-
47108 mentioning the present claim of Rs. 77,581/ ansmg out of the
referred letter dated 12.07.2019 of Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld. Lawyer and
AGP, Bardhaman Judges Court soliciting the reasonable reply with the

view of the District Compensation -Officer in the matter under reference

Dt {QL/& a}%}g
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accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 28.03.2023 is annexed
herewith and marked with letter “H”.

11. That getting no fruitful reply as stated above I again sent separate
applications to the (1) B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur and {2) D.L.& L.R.O., Purks
Bardhaman on 31.05.2024 by virtue of registered letters having no
RW731887370IN AND RW791887383IN respectively to seek
information under the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005
about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount
along with other information stated therein accordingly. The photo copies
of the Letters dated 31.05.2024 along with the postal receipts are

annexed herewith and marked with letter “T” collectively.

12. That it is very regretful to note here that how a legitimate claim s
being outwitted by way of dilatory acts and conducts on the part of the
officials year after year shifting the onus from one to another though !
want some important and specific information for my acknowledgement s

that I can place my endeavor to obtain my claim at an early date.
Now in view of the above I want the following information:--

{a)  The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 {as annexed marked wih
“G” here.in above) which was duly served upon the D.L.& L.R.O.,
Purba Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.R.O, Jamalpur for their
respective information and taking necessary action. Whether after
the receipt of the same dated 26.02.2009 the D.L.& LR.O., Purta

Bardhaman and the B.L.& L.R.C., Jamalpur upon #reating the same
E'én:}“;}'gezat has taken any necessary action on their respective par's
to as:?;{ for disbursement of the Compensation amount as statzd
above till date? If gmswer is YES, Please furnish what volume of
assistance are/is provided by each of them. ¥ gnswer is NO, what
necessary action(s} have been initiated from the end of the Joint

Secretary to comply their obligation till date?

| . Wyﬁwaxm?c&



{b) Please furnish the name and designation of the First Appellate

Authority along with the details of complete postal address of rhe
First Appellate Authority. '

Now in view of the above quarries you are requested to
provide/supply the informations for which a primary fee of Rs.10/ -
in the form of Court fqeé is affizxed/attached herewith. If necessary,
additions- and/or urgent fees will be paid to you on demand te

- obtain further’information and relevant certified copies thereof if
needed in due course accordingly.

An early initiation in this fegard shall be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

\QMM Pal

(SWAPAN PAY)

' g@w@%%d
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- Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Magistrate & Collectn-,

! ' Burdwan. - .
District Compensation foice,U%qw\c
o~ , -

HYemo, No, ,17, " /Comn/TP dated @,1_55
To

Shri Swyapan Pal

$/0 Late Tara Pada Pal

Vill, Szhapur

P.T. Parbatpur

¥.5. Jamalpur

Dist. Surdwan. , '

Sub : Payment of compensation in F.P case No, 12¢/97-€%,

Ref : Your letter dated 29.12,05.

With reference to the shove, you are requested to su bt
the verified statement ( copy is enclosed) and also an afficavi
in connection with the ahove subject by one month from the rece

nf this letter. ’ PR
%%m. P ]u?'(

snclo : Verified statement . District Compensation Officer,
3urdvan,
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Tarspada Pl submitted the Verified Statement Formjl-auly S11155 i o
\aius offices nor anyona spproached on behalf of Tarapads Pal td this offic
*Q shoy his interest-to take payment of ‘compensation;’ though the
amotnt of ¢mp;nsati~on ( Rsd 7237=19 )= thé‘inﬁamst.thereef‘was not a
mere megligible amount at ‘that tims. D
It ais'o appears f£rom this  office records that the 3aid Tarspada
Pal died in 1991/ Sothe office is quite in dark ® "as to why Tarapada
Pal wag Xept silent rega::ding ta}élng of payment of compensation for the
| long period of 23yeaps €11 his death! :
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consigned casess T
~ e ‘,“.‘.AC'A }
. In such circumstances it 1s.required to recomstruct the case :
There are two phasaes in recens&uctiﬁg the ::ecerds?«-one,,w reconstr
e - -

s iR cancerneé: e Ho¥I Nol36%7 in the name*of the theh ex~ihtermeds
‘.Earapada Pald which was criginally ‘prepared by the then Jamalpur Ses
--ment * C'" gamp and then %o recoanstruct the FP, CaseNo.: 124/3 /1945
which is to be dome’ by this -office aftar gettiz;g the resonstructed o
Roll freom the B‘“&{’%: Li‘Rat}..-offica, a‘amainur‘% Whe is ngwr the-sperepr:
authority to z:econsmct the gaid G?A&Gll under the.provision of n.
2(C) of Schedquledt of Sections 54(2) of the wiBEFaRulenfioses.
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e -t da ot - v rPrak D . - . e e gl Ciema aeaay
——:"3..‘:; ,:.._'-'";.':'ir ..'cs..-.;-.g.z-. t::.i;:§; %:!f.;;..L - ) :"-:. yegh R his kind j“nfm‘
2%% Aﬁdﬂaisﬁidtﬂagisﬁ'at@, e 3&. Furdusnsifor bis. kind fnform
- . 29T add plstrte b Magdstirate -&néﬁ.ﬁb%.afh,,,.a éﬁo A Burdvend oz
G e e, minily T \‘- < L) e D et d -

-t Ty ~m rig'gem ﬁ a mg;?eﬁg‘%m x?%:‘:”-’ = .'}-;'. |
“id ma B?ﬁ-, &?o;ﬁ!;f Famalinr £or bis infematien & talting nessssery

LY AL ﬁ
n ,ag'bi,qn,_g - e e st e e h e e
. coaeh g e & - ; : : : RO A . CLTTUAD. .
[0 ‘é;&--. PRI RV ve' . R - .. R o . P ..
[E LIl ediny * L ECURNSE S - -~ T = T T
KR Bt o : Eist::iei: Canpez;satioﬁ f:lfxzﬂ:ﬂ:fz::eu~
- - - H - 1 €T z - . b 4 5
oL - L ” Bnrdwanﬁ?
- (AR o) R P SO O, . - ~
- -~ -~ :' r.. ' ;:: T Y -."! P —
. ) _ .
- . IR -
I H — :J‘ 2 - . -~ -
< : { A T - o
d— b T -
- a? o . -
: .
»* ..
- * - -
S % - - -t e -
e < W : I A
H - - L o -
i~ PO i R R Towiadl
- - - o~ 7
- _:7;: —— = - - - ~'<," N~ - ~
- - ~ e Rl o "':1 —_ . x a
-, -. - - l‘.
- W o~ . T - - -
, - . oL - oty p
- - - — = -
T —- ..-;\




*ﬁmmemﬁiniﬂﬁ4§§§§?§ "*”}“

-

/O TX”V\{/\{)& UL 1—:»}‘ :

wﬁﬁm:ﬁfmaﬁgkﬁaaﬁggﬁmna&ewmwﬁmw
Burdvan. Mﬁaﬁi ﬁmnm&f:im iﬁiﬁg% &

- Memes ﬁﬁ:&i»tt{sw ﬁgti m‘é M&waeaaw&aé

~ -

T

Th Elock Lend &l Lyng Referns GEftcery
Semaiper &2 1,8 Refitomy CEEtoer;

L }&ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmwﬁﬂaﬂ%
" E ool =it ‘Eﬁ?a Pads Pal
ﬁf %m gﬁlﬁw«

Razz ?@iﬂm of Sxi Tara Pads zsa?. Satedisi, -
- ondar fhe provitiones Dioht o mﬁem
matim AzP=20057

aied &a mwm%@ 8
A : BN : = hind boon
prepared by fhi URn JEalsurigtean ummi%mﬁ? &

' mmrﬁﬂéfz’m

ths party msds ao msym at’tbéi;'ﬁm¢ ‘

a§£a7~,,, y BOE e
ﬁamw% MW&Wmaswi?w
?bﬁb!a‘ . . . . R : .

District Ceamimization OFficer,
o

Memg nﬁo.l‘lgtlm} Briredheats, M&éﬁii.&%fﬁb

ne Forvarded Lot '
i h @m A.B.ﬁ & 9&& LoRJEBurdvan Sor hia




/]

~K9.

‘_’Ar’m‘{)‘l Ure - :)

Sicpan ol




’ "'.’;h‘;". ‘3"'
» S
. . .
W BY _ '

The GDuMs & Dake & D RO
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Sm: W oo of Gg & Roll. %¢3§2‘? in the
name of the Mﬁm&m Taxapada Pal
Son of Prasanns Emm: Pal of ‘?illage Sshapur,

P,0y Parbatpur, District Burdwan, s L1gwio
b %M\\MW i

. According to the ‘.'.eivt'sr dty 22=04=7010 being Beamo
T Ko, 354(129) 30&{3/111[ f am sald %o send letter mg wlth
ayl. docunenta, M f cmunicated with ﬁm compengation
Officer, Rajbat:!.._r Burgwan thmggh lstier at, 26-8&-;1%5 w get
ct:mpensat{on money according to the Einal Compensation Case

130..1%56768 of mmpensaﬁon Assesswent ROll %392’2, Gatting
no replyI furﬂzeraenta}.etterﬁaﬁwe saia%mp@zsaﬁ.an
fo:!.cer for xeeonstx:ucﬁon Qf c.a. Bali,j for getiing mpenaam
ttcn with interast . ‘But mo reply hu&m 0 me from the
sadd Gomnensd:ien foicer or his anﬁwﬁ.ty. Aftar that I
personally went ¥ the Office of &e sald Compensation 0fficer
Buzt‘iwan., Bzrtno fmtﬁﬂ mmtwasma&a Againz senta
lettar to the said compensation Ofi‘-’-e&r on 29-12-‘-26&56*
According i:a a letter of that aate the szid Qcmpensa&m
O‘ficer directed ms thrcugh 1ei:€:eron 060252006 & sﬂﬁzi'i;
all the documents to the said office within the paﬁad of
1 month; Accordingly havincr cone o 'i:he gaid campaxsaﬁ.an
office I sumz.thed all the 9apers as s ﬁ.rectixma But
mfcrmate enoug.z, z:aceiving m nayly fm the s&&
tion offic, ex I k@t ocmmmaﬁon wif:h the sald Camazzsaﬁ;@n
cfﬁce. Getting no help £rom the said offlce: ci mnpensaﬁ,ﬁn
Razba‘ci, Burdwan I sent a letter cn 18.02-2009 o he -

=B




. e 2 ca | " __;“ o
Md* mensaﬁ.an ﬁfﬁc&r Rajbati, Burdwan under Right w
Mmaﬁ.én Aut, zaaég %n the bagiz of that lettar dated

1&0%2039 'kha saiﬂ %mpmatiﬁn Bfﬂcer mads me aware of

: '-E&ghé: >, Information ety 209’5 ttun‘agn e lstter dated

20222009 Betng Heno Es,&jwoa’ datea zs.o 22009 Fhars

. afiany, through the 1ewr Szataa 20-03-3309 being Mems No,
| 64&2') Conp, Burdwan the saia District Compensation Offisex

rsqmst:sd the B.I.*‘ & Tee Ry 4 \’Iana}gnn: T rseonstrue t the
sald Cud, Roii under the pmvidon of Ryle (Aec of Schaduie
*EF of Sacidon 4{(2) o:. the W.B, E. & Rules,i954 for extending
relief tze peiido ner (&mpqn Pal), The mpg of micn
was sent to ba":h Ehxixkeet BoLe & Lo ReO. and the petitioner

" But the concermed By L. & Lo Ra Qs , -Jamalpur did nct roconstract

The G@a,, Roll, Then On 20=02-2010 I sent a5 letwr t& Bl &
o 79 - N 5 Jafzalpur und.er Right m Infamatian ﬁz:‘f:, 2805 o not
congtructing the C.A. Ibll by 'Hia Bela & &R.Q. Janalpm
But the said B.L. & T RO, ata mt saud any ::eply o me

of the - letter da'bsd 20023610 on 20 nﬁing &
| &“ o ét,. @s&ém
letter to the pet;tﬁ.oner ] € Coepensation

wantad neceseary &ocunents z'eganéing é&mand of mp&nsaﬁon@,
‘on the basis of the letter at, 22-04m? 010 ment by dhw
¥ you, I send you letter with

a‘tﬁaching ne::assaz:g dacments.

Undar such dromstances I eamestly mequEst you,
if you kindly after maceiving my lstter ad
eonsiae:ing ﬂ:e ma'l:tsr notad in the ietter,

taks necassary s'baps ix -getting my cmtpensat:&@n
money with in-bsmst X will be much pleases o YO,

mankdng shind > ¥olrs falthsully,
o Q,mmkew ®
k‘D\@‘\\;ﬁ
&LMPCUA'Q&_ e .
B ‘Q iy Y- "sAa:L
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% beg W@ i.nﬁom you asecording to the let'bar daked
22{04/2&10 1 am sald 0 aexd s letter along wi‘.:h a.'n. document te
rsgordingly I senk all the documents O you or your mmﬁw
for mwnsmcﬁm of C.A, Foli 2?&:-.392?4 But no rapz.y camg W
me £yem you OX your aatho:ityw Thereatier I ssnt a 1&'2:?;9: dte

, 10/&5/:1’)1@3 €O you or your sathoxrity for gett:t.ncr oy mmsamn

money with interest on the basis of C.A. Bl1L menﬁen@. oy
but it is nnformnate enough no reply hes yet beon come fntm
ycm or your ax‘éhcriw €111 00We Xt is a matter of £aot that
B.L. & L,R-i}n, Jamalper, 9.3, Jamalpur, Disti= Bu;ﬁwan hag not
yet been adle @ sand reconst:uctaﬁ C.A. Roll ™0 ﬁm e&t:geﬂsad@r
BEficer, Rajbatl, Buzdwall 1 wanted t Inow ‘B’t:ough the lstiasr
dated 23/0%/2010 under right to infomation act 2005 from Bolee &
Lik O» Jamalpury 'way iz it @ mach lai:e o reqaonstscaﬁ the
Colis FOLL ?}mt nc reply has come £m§1} the concerned Belis & ko By
%’.'z #£311 Bov.
Under sach cimmstancas I furthes send you this letkay
1o tike necessary -steps for reconstmction of Cshe BOLL
so that X get my compensation money with intersst @d
for this I shall be greatem:‘:‘. o ‘jou&

*zhamu.n ou :
; g Jous . Yours faiiifullye .é

Dated 3 ' ' SW B)Y&.M ? R
AGdress 3 ' ' ‘ (swsp=n Pal)
gahapur, PsOe Parbaqmr, S ) «‘),%\3 \’i"i)

E.S.' J pﬁr% Dist.- mmﬁnc
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,.The Blegh Land .& Land Refems foicer;a’amaipwe
{\Mgn@m.hist.@uba Bardhaman, -
‘ S&i%&&g@ﬁ. g-:a:zding PG5S and PC  in respect of paym ens
: Golfpensy’ g? (WBER Aoty 1853} in the nane of ex~inter
Tarapads Fak,S/0updasants Kr.Pak of Vill-Sahapur,p .,
,.‘-’”.,;_; - Parbafpuw ,P,Miadﬁ;@uxmist.-amv
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Fifuchove, this is to inferm hl,r{g_,that na
~. HOy- B atsd Msma.ieate in regpsct of pua@iEnt of
Cempe&&atia&i%ﬂk ADTy3958)4n the name of the sbovenaned
ex—«intmaéiery has bm J;ecsive& £ill date fer which <hi.

'ezxfiee i& qcu'.ta m &ark 'ks procesd further.

f-ie 3.-;8 »thcrerer«a Feguested ts leek Into the matter an:

. ta]%e Hedsspany a::t;gm Eren his end for sending the ssid =z

viz-Transfer Gwéificateg Banage Compensatien and Passsssion
Certificate te i:b.is ezzﬁ ak ﬁhe ea}:liesi:;
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Government of West Bengal :
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
MemoNo- H 2 8. /iMp/2019 : Date: 2§ ¢n -
To

The District Compensation Officer,
Purba Barghaman.

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PCin respect of Payment of Compensation (WB EA Act 1953} in the
name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of villagé-Sahapur

Ref:-Your Memo No 92/COMP/DE:-10/09/2018
Sir,

In pursuance of above noted subject and memo this is to inform you that the BR case in the
Nmae of Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal is not readily avaifable in the office at present.

However searching of the BR case isgoing on.

-

2 A
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

: . L6108
Memo No:;-\\‘)/“\& {IMP/2019 Date- 7 k- b 26 j

M
{

Copy To:- )
1. 5riSwapan Pal S/o-Tarapada Pal of village Sahapur

-~

Block Land & karfd Reforms Officer

Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

" Dtbown fal




foi . " — e e —— e - - 6 “(:-D -
AN

o S 12 )
~ ) ' . naXT Y

e U e

. Government of West Bengai
Department of Land and Land Reforms and
Refugee Relfef & Rehabilifation
Coempensation Branch
Writers? Buildings, Kolkata — 700 001 '

No. 3067(2 »Comp./LL/N/11/2619 Dated, Kolksata the 29tk Aug, 201%

From : The Joint Seci-etary to the
Government of West Bengal.

To :DTheD.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
- PO.- Rajbati, P.S. - Burdwan
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman
F.0. & P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman,

ii)The B.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
PO.&PS. - Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman,

Subject: Settlement of final compensation case No. 124/7, year 1967-68 and
Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman. -

In sending herewith a copy of the letter No. Nil dated 12-07-2019 alongwith
enclosures received from Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P)
Advocate, Burdwan Distric Judges Coirt Burdwan on the subject mentioned above,
the undersigned is directed 1o request him to kindly farnish a detailed report on this
matter to this Department at an early date.

This may be treated as urgent.

Joint Scéretary to the
Government of West Bengal

No. -Comp./LL/N/1 172019 Dated, Kolliata the 28th Ang. 2019
for information to - -

Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P.), Advocate, Burdwan
District Judges’® Court, Badamtala Kalna. Road,.Choudhury Market,
Burdwan-  713101.

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

rh.

e P
o Swm fal
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- Bardhaman District Consumer Protection

and Welfare Centre
Registration No. S/1£]6765 of 2001 — 2002
“Malancha” 1" Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
G. T. Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101
Mob No. 933926397g *#* 5294598568
I,;O' BDCPWC.- BR/GSR!Z&ZZ/Misc.ComM/ 108 X Date : 28/03/2022
[¢

District Compensation Officer,
Land Accusition Dept,

Rajbati, Burdwan - 71 3104.

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/J for the year 1867 — 68
and Compensation Assessment Roli No, 3927.
Ref: SriTitas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter dtd
s 12/07/2019. Recipient- . apan Kumar Pal sfo Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.
ir,

Anyway, we request you kindly throw a light in the matter to us for onward
tfransmission to the claimant. Actually, his claim presently comes to Rs, 77,581/-
which excludes interest, since he is entitled to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasonable reply with your views in the maiter.

Thanking you.
' A Sincerely yours,
Copy forwarded for necessary action To: for&onbehalfof BDCP G W C
1. The Principal Secretary, W
Land and Land Reforms Dept. . -
Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. : (RS Ganguly )

Scientist (Ex), Govt of Indig
2. The District :Land & Land Reforms Officer, District Joint Secretary
Rajbati, Burdwan — 713104.

3. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
P.O & P.S —Jamalpur, Burdwan —71 3408.

\/4./ Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.

i\u%,{b m;{%ﬂ
gt ‘)._wgyaﬁm ‘f‘”&
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tem RIGHT TO INFOKMATION ACT -2005

To -

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
P.0. & P.8. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal § /o Late Tarapada Pa:
of Vill. Sghapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of fingl compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal. Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman,

1y That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said

Swapan Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish

a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-

1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,

| Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
| "Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. Bt it is very much fault
on the parl of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
| the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
[ able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Namwe of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

- HName of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Parba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

4. Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

5. Department of required information :

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408

NG wee

o

. information required / Sought for :
{3) Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
- of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

{n) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money against the said compensation case.

{ufj Il Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

(ivy ~ What is the reason of too much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ?

7. Fees: Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith.

In the circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in
respect of above noted questions.

g Signature

(Swapan Pal)  B1-08 F &

o Roafentfal
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RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT -2005 T

The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman,
P.0. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

2ist. Purba Bardhaman,

Fm-713104

el

U1
A

Sub :- Appiication for that Swapan Pal S /o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman. )

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swasms Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to fiurnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/.J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Rol] No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,
Jamaipur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govl. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary il now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal
Namc of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Maebile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

The DL, & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,
1isi. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713104

. Informaticn required /' Sousht for -

1) Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purha Bardhaman lies ?

r

(i  Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money against the said compensation case.

fi1) I Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

{iv)  What is the reason of too much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? ’

. Fer=: Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith.

In *hiz circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in
resTect of above noted questions.

. | Qsaparn Pal
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Date Time . Office Event
1311172024 16:29:40 KOLKATA GPO ltem Delivered(Addr&csee)
131172024 10:33:08 KOLKATA GPO QOut for Delivery
131172024 © 08:18:04 KOLKATA GPO ftem Recefveq
12111/2024 20:09:21 KOLKATA GPO ltem Baggeqd
1211172024 14:09:40 . KOLKATA GPO

item Booked
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Quick help

EW134847725IN
Booked At Booked On Destination Tariff } Article Type Delivery Delivery Confirmed
Pincode Location On
KOLKATA 15/01/2025 700001 12950 | Intand Speed KOLKATA GPO 16/01/2025 16:25:50
GPO 19:56:34 ' Post
Event Details For : EW134847725IN '
Current Status : item Delivered(Addressee)
Date Time Office Event N
16/01/2025 16:25:50 KOLKATA GPO Item Delivered(Addressee)
16/01/2025 11:03:09 KOLKATA GPO Out for Delivery
16/01/2025 08:27:56 KOLKATA GPO ltem Received ‘
16/01/2025 04:53:24 Kolkata RMS Mails TMO Item Dispatched
16/01/2025 02:07:49 Kolkata RMS Mails TMO Item Received
15/01/2025 19:59:24 KOLKATA GPO ltem Bagged
15/01/2025 19:56:34 KOLKATA GPO ltem Booked
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